} d ¥0:Z1 L00Z/Z1/8L 0.8222.€20 ¥NS AY3ITINS S13 30 NO3Y

Bolens. |

— — | Parts Catalog

Mulching Mower

“Models

34050
o (4HP Push)

34051 ,
(4HP Single Speed

34052 soqgor_2423
(5HP Variable ~

Speed)

34053 A24807. 3425
(5HP Electric Start)

34054
(5.5HP Blade Brake)

GARDEN WAY INC.

G 9p | abed X ZE0Z:1L - amdH LORZLBL : dled OL8ZZTIETOXRA | Y AYTTHNS SANOIVMNVISL : 30




¢ d ¥0:Zl 1002/eL/8lL 0/822Z.€20¥UNS  A¥ITINOSLIFA N3 -

BOLENSe MULCHING MOWER MODELS 34050, 34051, 34052, 34053 & 34054

CUTTING HEIGHT CONTROL AND WHEEL ASSENBIIES

TEOT:LL - 9MRH LOZLML | dled

048ZZTLETOXRY 1Y AUITUND SANOOVI-NVAC : 3

LA YA hE TV P A




‘€ d v0:ZL 1002/Z1I8) 0.8222.£20 ¥NS AYITIND S13 30 NO3Y

MODELS 34050, 34051, 34052, 34053 & 34054 BOLENSe MULCHING MOWER

CUTTING HEIGHT CONTROL AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

REF  PART REF  PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION QY. | Me. No. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 1754149 Height Adj. Handle ............coceevnen-. 1 20 / 1767773 Tire/Wheel Assembly .........eeenveree
2 /1762886  Spacer, Handle............ - 1 Model 34050 .............. perssasnenaets 4
3 ' 20546 Washer, Flat, 172 ......oeeccrreensaneens 2 Models 34051, 34052, 34053 &
4 / 1764815  Screw, Handls Adj. ..........cccocnuu... - 1 34054 2
5 P 1765594 Pivot, Screw Adj. ........cccoeemicrrinnne 1 21 /‘1 765737 Shoulder Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.31...... 4
6 1120210 Roli Pin, 188 x 1 ......coooeecvrrereens 1 /1764817 Bearing, Axie Arm, Front............... 2
7 1768578  Ade, Rear d 1 /1784816 Bearing, Axle (except Model
8 1764818021 Link, Height Adj. ...........ccreccerernemres 2 34050 2
4 9 1767782 Decal - Height Ad). Line............... . 1 24 1185831 Washer, Shim (except Mods!
- 10 /1765832 Nyfingr BUSRING.......o.ovsececrmrmssncsense 4 34050) 2
11 /1765551 Clip, Rod (right rear/left front} ...... 2 25 / 1765592 Shield, Whee! {except Model
. .12 / 1765550 Clip, Rod (left rear/right front} ...... 2 34050) 2
13 / 1766500  Bearing, Axle Arm, Rear............... 2 |28 /1_764570 Pinion, Drive (except Mode!
14 Hax Locknut, 3/8-16 .............cccnne . 4 - 34050) 2
15 (1764820  Amm, Ade, Right Hand............. 2 [(27) , 1767772 x2. Twihes! Assembly - Front
16 / 1764819 Am, Axde, Left Hand.................o... 2 {except Modet 34050) ............. 2 -
17 /1755591 Washer, Flat, 265 28 p 1764383  Axie, Front Drive (Modals
Model 34050 .............c.rverrsecomecas 4 34052, 34053 & 34054)........... 1
Models 34051, 34052, 34053 & ) 1768579 Axie, Front Drive (Model 34050)... 1
34054 2 29 ,1909311 Washer, Flat, 401 [.D. .................. 4
18 ,1767439 Washer, Flat, .281 ' 30 1185816 Washer, Flat, 1-1/2x 1 x 1/16....... 1
Modal 34050 ..........cccmnvermecrenmne 2131 1708850  Grommet, Rubber...........cccecnrnree 1
Models 34051, 34052, 34053 & 32 1983638 Washer, Thrust (Modals 34051,
34054 : 1 : 34052, 34053, 34054)................ 1
19 9718° Hex Socket Hd. 1/4-20x3M4 ........ 4

* Apply coating of Locktite® 242

G 3p ¢ aled TEOTLL C 2nsH LOTLAGL @ 918G 0L8ZZTLET0 Xed 1Y AHITTIND SINOQWP-NvAr - 3ad

— ke




¥d v0:ZL LO0Z/ZLBE  0L8222.E20 ¥NS AITINO S133a N0~ . L L

BOLENSe MULCHING MOWER MODELS 34051, 34052, 34053 & 34054
WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES - MODELS 34051, 34082, 34063 & 34054

~ sepyebed ‘ ZSOZ:LL : 9MBH LOZL/SL : S1eQ 0292222620 %84 1 ¥ ANITIND SINDOVI-NVAF: 90




G d v0-¢L 100¢/CL/8L 048¢¢2.€20 dNS AY3ITIND S13 30 NO3d

MODELS 34051, 34052, 34053 & 34054 BOLENSe MULCHING MOWER

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLIES - MODELS 34051, 34052, 34853 & 34054

REF  PART REF  PART

No. Ne. DESCRIPTION ary. § Ne. No. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 1765595  V-Beit 3L. 1 20 1715127  Clamp, Housing ....cocvvernsuseenes 1
2 1768528  Sheavew/Bearing ................. 1 21 1765554  Carrier 1
3 / 1765749  Hex Locknut, 1/2-20 .............cceces 1 l% / 1768300  Bearing, Carrier (setof2) ............. 2
4 /1765556 Spring, Compression ..........c..co..... 1 1765572 Disc, Friction Drive ...................... 1
5 ' 94003 Washer, Special........ccoocoeececrvecnen. 1 24 1103440  Sg. Hd. Setscrew, 1/4-20 x 41 ..... 1
6 1765557  Plate, AnChOr..........ccccococvecrcnsecnnee 1 25 ,1767599  Control, Speed Adj. (Model 34051) 1
7 1754128  HexFlange Screw, 1/4-20x3/4... 2 | 26 1767650  Spring, Extension (Model 34051) . 1

. 8 9900 Washer, Special..........cccoeovvcemnneane 3 |27 — Whael Drive Cable (Model 34051),
9 1765879  Retainer, 1/4 1 see Page 3, Ref. 26................... 1
° 10 , 1765814  Rod, Anchor 1 |28 — Whes! Drive Cable (except Model

11 A1765739  Sleeve ........ 1 34051), see Page 5, Ref. 24 ...... 1

12 9800 Jam Nut, 174 2 2 - . Speed Controi Cable (except :

13 1765815 Rod. Adj. 1 : Model 34051). See Page 5,

14 9338 Cotter Pin, .08 dia. ..........cccreemmmens 1 Ref. 28 1

15 ,1764758  Plate, Ramp 2 |30 9518 Ring, Retaining ...........ccoeeccvesennecns 1

16 1768528  Arm, Ramp 1 31 1763959  Nut,Adj 1

17 71765588  Sleeve, Ad]. 1 3R -— Ade, Drive. See Page 9, Ref. 28

18 7 1765597  ShoulderStud ............cueorincees 1 (Modets 34052, 34053 & 34054) 1

19 71767754  Sems Screw, Thd. Forming, .

#10-24 1

S 3p g abed ZE0T-LL - aH LOTLBL © 9] 0/82ZTLETOXR | Y AUITUND SINOOVI-NYIC - o0




All Models excapt 34050

All models except 34050 have been
aquipned with the new style wheel drive
assembly that is shown in Figure 5 and

listed below.

- :.’I"
Figure 5
. REF PART REF  PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION ary.  No. No. DESCRIPTION aty.
1 1904182 Cap, PIUG ... ivicinionecsslonersssnsssonss 1 22 1909402  Axle, Front DriVe ...ocovcorrecreaccsnne 1
2 1785749 Hex Locknut, 1/2-90 ... 1 23 1908671 Key, Woodruff ........cceerricvnecncennee 1
3 1909875 Nut, Bearing .......ccreversnerercnsnrenns 1 24 1909996 Cable, Drive Control Clutch............ 1
4 1903414  Sheave with Bearing.......ccocosvernerns 1 25 9338 Pin, Cotter, 0.08 dia. ...........coovrenne. 1
5 1909985 Ring, Retaining (SNap) «....oeverareenss 1 26 1009900020 Bracket, Spring Mounting............. 1
6 1909998  Spring, COMPFESSION .ccouuverrsrevnnes. 1 27 1900848  Spring, Speed Control................... 1
7 94003 Washer, SPecial .........oercemervneereenns 1 28 1909939  Adjuster, Speed Gontrol (Model
8 1909984 Washer, Sealing ..c....uceveinivercrens 1 34087 0Al) ..ocinnsininascnnrnainnnnes 1
9 1803745 Plate, Upper Ramp_.....oeeeeeivsnnce i 29 1815000 PN 1
10 1903746 Plate, Lower RAMP —...cconmrcarmnns 1 30 1909980 Drive Gantrol Arm with Speed
11 190997/ Amm, Gontrol | - Gontrol Cable Assembly (all
12 ‘1909868 Sleeve, Adjustment .........cocceeenene 1 models except 34050 & 34051) 1
13 1909870 Plate, Anchor .... | 31 1754128 Screw, Hex Flange, 1/4-20x3/4... 2
14 1904119  Carrier with Stud.... 1 32 1909973 RO, BBIE ..eoovveocvieerrenrenrssassass s I
15 1909983 Screw, Retaining ............-.. — 2 33 8n37 SPING ceremrnrescarersrasssnrmereconeomeeesns 1
16 1909889 Clip. Bearing Retainer ...........eoveve- L2 34 9900 Washer, 1/4 ....ccovreevmnnrivreeencees 2
17 1903744  Bearing, Carrier.....c.orssiseensen 2 35 1909945  Sleeve, Belt.....cccooconreriervrvnrvere 1
18 1767754 Sems Screw, #10-24, Thd Forming 1 36 1903671 Anchof, Rof......co.ocvmeeinininrsiennens 1
19 1715127  Clamp, Cable Housing.............. 1 37 1909946 Belt. Copged (some models have
20 1909975 Disc, Friction Dfive........c.coececerceens 1 a v-bett — use cogged belt for
21 1103440 $q. Hd. Setscrew, 1/4-20x 41.... 1 replacement) ........c.oueccnreiinnens 1
3
-_ - a———- — e s e . s m— ——-: - -#.-—W




